The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted

MIS2600000001
Networking For Future (NFF), Inc.
08 / 27 / 2025
NFF Cisco Price Quotation
Deal Exp: 01-Dec-2025 12:31 PM GMT
Deal ID: 81477457
Date: 02-Sep-2025
End Customer:
Price List: Global Price List US Availability
Currency: USD
Threshold Families:
LINE # MFG PART #      Part Description
MSRP
LIST
PRICE
1.0 C9300-48P-E Catalyst 9300 48-port PoE+, Network Essentials 11,945.20
1.1 C9300-DNA-E-48 C9300 DNA Essentials, 48-Port Term Licenses 0.00
1.1.1 C9300-DNA-E-48-3Y C9300 DNA Essentials, 48-port - 3 Year Term License 1,324.83
1.2 C9300-NW-E-48 C9300 Network Essentials, 48-port license 0.00
1.3 SC9300UK9-1712 Cisco Catalyst 9300 XE 17.12 UNIVERSAL 0.00
1.4 PWR-C1-715WAC-P 715W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power Supply 0.00
1.5 C9300-SPS-NONE No Secondary Power Supply Selected 0.00
1.6 CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 0.00
1.7 C9300-SSD-NONE No SSD Card Selected 0.00
1.8 C9300-STACK-NONE No Stack Cable Selected 0.00
1.9 C9300-SPWR-NONE No Stack Power Cable Selected 0.00
1.10 C9K-NONE Smart Building Application Opt Out SKU 0.00
1.11 C9K-ACC-RBFT RUBBER FEET FOR TABLE TOP SETUP 9200 and 93xx 0.00
1.12 C9K-ACC-SCR-4 12-24 and 10-32 SCREWS FOR RACK INSTALLATION, QTY 4 0.00
1.13 CAB-GUIDE-1RU 1RU CABLE MANAGEMENT GUIDES 9200 and 9300 0.00
1.14 C9300-NM-8X Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module 3,016.36
1.15 NETWORK-PNP-LIC Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment 0.00
2.0 C9300-24P-E Catalyst 9300 24-port PoE+, Network Essentials 7,071.41
Crystal Hustead
WV DHHR MIS
1 DAVIS SQUARE
ROOM #211
CHARLESTON
WV   25301
(304) 558-2402
Items with Discounts and Credits
2.1 C9300-DNA-E-24 C9300 DNA Essentials, 24-Port Term Licenses 0.00
2.1.1 C9300-DNA-E-24-3Y C9300 DNA Essentials, 24-Port, 3 Year Term License 721.56
2.2 C9300-NW-E-24 C9300 Network Essentials, 24-port license 0.00
2.3 SC9300UK9-1712 Cisco Catalyst 9300 XE 17.12 UNIVERSAL 0.00
2.4 PWR-C1-715WAC-P 715W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power Supply 0.00
2.5 C9300-SPS-NONE No Secondary Power Supply Selected 0.00
2.6 CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 0.00
2.7 C9300-SSD-NONE No SSD Card Selected 0.00
2.8 C9300-STACK-NONE No Stack Cable Selected 0.00
2.9 C9300-SPWR-NONE No Stack Power Cable Selected 0.00
2.10 C9K-NONE Smart Building Application Opt Out SKU 0.00
2.11 C9K-ACC-RBFT RUBBER FEET FOR TABLE TOP SETUP 9200 and 93xx 0.00
2.12 C9K-ACC-SCR-4 12-24 and 10-32 SCREWS FOR RACK INSTALLATION, QTY 4 0.00
2.13 CAB-GUIDE-1RU 1RU CABLE MANAGEMENT GUIDES 9200 and 9300 0.00
2.14 C9300-NM-8X Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module 3,016.36
2.15 NETWORK-PNP-LIC Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment 0.00
3.0 C9300-24S-E Catalyst 9300  24 GE SFP Ports, modular uplink Switch 26,058.96
3.1 C9300-DNA-E-24S C9300 DNA Essentials, 24-Port Fiber Term Licenses 0.00
3.1.1 C9300-DNA-E-24S-3Y C9300 DNA Essentials, 24-Port Fiber, 3 Year Term License 721.56
3.2 C9300-NW-E-24 C9300 Network Essentials, 24-port license 0.00
3.3 SC9300UK9-1715 CAT9300/9400/9500/9600 UNIVERSAL 0.00
3.4 PWR-C1-715WAC-P 715W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power Supply 0.00
3.5 C9300-SPS-NONE No Secondary Power Supply Selected 0.00
3.6 CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 0.00
3.7 C9300-NM-8X Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module 3,016.36
3.8 C9K-ACC-RBFT RUBBER FEET FOR TABLE TOP SETUP 9200 and 93xx 0.00
3.9 C9K-ACC-SCR-4 12-24 and 10-32 SCREWS FOR RACK INSTALLATION, QTY 4 0.00
3.10 CAB-GUIDE-1RU 1RU CABLE MANAGEMENT GUIDES 9200 and 9300 0.00
3.11 NETWORK-PNP-LIC Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment 0.00
3.12 C9300-SSD-NONE No SSD Card Selected 0.00
3.13 C9300-STACK-NONE No Stack Cable Selected 0.00
3.14 C9300-SPWR-NONE No Stack Power Cable Selected 0.00
4.0 C9200L-24P-4X-E Catalyst 9200L 24-port PoE+, 4 x 10G, Network Essentials 4,780.79
4.1 C9200L-DNA-E-24 C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 24-port Term license 0.00
4.1.1 C9200L-DNA-E-24-3Y C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 24-port, 3 Year Term license 721.59
4.2 C9200L-NW-E-24 C9200L Network Essentials, 24-port license 0.00
4.3 CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 0.00
4.4 PWR-C5-BLANK Config 5 Power Supply Blank 0.00
4.5 C9K-ACC-RBFT RUBBER FEET FOR TABLE TOP SETUP 9200 and 93xx 0.00
4.6 C9K-ACC-SCR-4 12-24 and 10-32 SCREWS FOR RACK INSTALLATION, QTY 4 0.00
4.7 CAB-GUIDE-1RU 1RU CABLE MANAGEMENT GUIDES 9200 and 9300 0.00
4.8 C9200L-STACK-KIT Cisco Catalyst 9200L Stack Module 1,604.66
4.9 C9200-STACK Catalyst 9200 Stack Module 0.00
4.10 STACK-T4-50CM 50CM Type 4 Stacking Cable 0.00
4.11 NETWORK-PNP-LIC Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment 0.00
5.0 C9200L-48P-4X-E Catalyst 9200L 48-port PoE+, 4 x 10G, Network Essentials 8,252.06
5.1 C9200L-DNA-E-48 C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-port Term license 0.00
5.1.1 C9200L-DNA-E-48-3Y C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-port, 3 Year Term license 1,324.59
5.2 C9200L-NW-E-48 C9200L Network Essentials, 48-port license 0.00
5.3 CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 0.00
5.4 PWR-C5-BLANK Config 5 Power Supply Blank 0.00
5.5 C9K-ACC-RBFT RUBBER FEET FOR TABLE TOP SETUP 9200 and 93xx 0.00
5.6 C9K-ACC-SCR-4 12-24 and 10-32 SCREWS FOR RACK INSTALLATION, QTY 4 0.00

9.0 STACK-T1-3M= 3M Type 1 Stacking Cable 450.66
10.0 CVR-QSFP-SFP10G= QSFP to SFP10G adapter 471.68
11.0 PWR-C1-715WAC-P= 715W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power Supply Spare 1,478.61
11.1 CAB-TA-NA   --  North America AC Type A Power Cable 0.00
12.0 PWR-C1-1100WAC-P= 1100W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power Supply Spare 2,247.48
12.1 CAB-TA-NA   --  North America AC Type A Power Cable 0.00
13.0 FAN-T2= Cisco Type 2 Fan Module, spare 354.87
14.0 SFP-10G-LR-S= 10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class 2,458.75
15.0 SFP-10G-SR-S= 10GBASE-SR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class 860.98
16.0 SFP-H10GB-CU1M= 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter 128.88
17.0 GLC-SX-MMD= 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM 612.63
18.0 GLC-LH-SMD= 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM1,213.46
19.0 GLC-TE= 1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module for Category 5 copper wire 557.02
20.0 CW9162I-MR Catalyst 9162I AP (W6E, tri-band 2x2) w/Meraki 1,251.23
21.0 LIC-ENT-3YR Meraki MR Enterprise License, 3YR 451.58
22.0 C9200-48P-E Catalyst 9200 48-port PoE+, Network Essentials 8,696.90
22.1 C9200-DNA-E-48 C9200 Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-Port Term Licenses 0.00
22.1.1 C9200-DNA-E-48-3Y C9200 Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-port - 3 Year Term License 1,324.59
22.2 PWR-C5-BLANK Config 5 Power Supply Blank 0.00
22.3 C9200-NW-E-48 C9200 Network Essentials, 48-port license 0.00
22.4 C9200-NM-4X Catalyst 9200 4 x 10G Network Module 2,688.38
22.5 C9K-ACC-RBFT RUBBER FEET FOR TABLE TOP SETUP 9200 and 93xx 0.00
22.6 C9K-ACC-SCR-4 12-24 and 10-32 SCREWS FOR RACK INSTALLATION, QTY 4 0.00
22.7 CAB-GUIDE-1RU 1RU CABLE MANAGEMENT GUIDES 9200 and 9300 0.00
22.8 NETWORK-PNP-LIC Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment 0.00
22.9 C9200-STACK-KIT Cisco Catalyst 9200 Stack Module 1,604.66
22.10 STACK-T4-50CM 50CM Type 4 Stacking Cable 0.00
22.11 C9200-STACK Catalyst 9200 Stack Module 0.00
22.12 CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 0.00
23.0 C9300X-48HXN-E Catalyst 9300 48-port, 8xmGig+40x5G 90W UPOE+, Network Ess16,112.66
23.1 C9300-DNA-E-48 C9300 DNA Essentials, 48-Port Term Licenses 0.00
23.1.1 C9300-DNA-E-48-3Y C9300 DNA Essentials, 48-port - 3 Year Term License 1,324.83
23.2 C9300-NW-E-48 C9300 Network Essentials, 48-port license 0.00
23.3 SC9300UK9-1715 CAT9300/9400/9500/9600 UNIVERSAL 0.00
23.4 PWR-C1-1100WAC-P 1100W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power Supply 0.00
23.5 C9300-SPS-NONE No Secondary Power Supply Selected 0.00
23.6 CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 0.00
23.7 NO-POWER-CORD ECO friendly green option, no power cable will be shipped 0.00
23.8 C9300-SSD-NONE No SSD Card Selected 0.00
23.9 C9300-STACK-NONE No Stack Cable Selected 0.00
23.10 C9300-SPWR-NONE No Stack Power Cable Selected 0.00
23.11 C9K-ACC-RBFT RUBBER FEET FOR TABLE TOP SETUP 9200 and 93xx 0.00
23.12 C9K-ACC-SCR-4 12-24 and 10-32 SCREWS FOR RACK INSTALLATION, QTY 4 0.00
23.13 CAB-GUIDE-1RU 1RU CABLE MANAGEMENT GUIDES 9200 and 9300 0.00
23.14 C9300X-NM-8Y Catalyst 9300 8 x 10G/25G Network Module SFP+/SFP28 3,016.36
23.15 NETWORK-PNP-LIC Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment 0.00